Characteristics
Power Derating Curve
Dimensions [mm]
[NOTE]  Thermostat sensor included types use 0.5mm2 silicone asbestos wire. [NOTE]  Thermostat sensor included types use 0.5mm2 silicone asbestos wire. [NOTE]  Thermostat sensor included types use 0.5mm2 silicone asbestos wire.
[NOTE]  Thermostat sensor included types use 0.5mm2 silicone asbestos wire.
Ø
Ø
Power Derating Curve
Dimensions [mm]
Characteristics
Dimensions [mm]
Power Derating Curve
Dimensions [mm]
Power Derating Curve
Ø
Characteristics Characteristics
Single Type
MCRA
Set Type MCRF-ST (IP00)
Single Type
MCRF
Single Type
MCRS
제동저항(DYNAMIC BRAKING RESISTOR)
Model L1±1 L2±1 L3±1 W±1 H±1
MCRA-50 150 140 125 35 19
MCRA-100 150 140 125 35 19
MCRA-150 182 172 150 43 20
MCRA-200 230 220 200 60 20
Model L1±1 L2±1 L3±1 W±0.5 W2±0.5 H±1
MCRF-300 190 175 152 70 39 45
MCRF-400 220 205 182 70 39 45
MCRF-500 240 225 202 70 39 45
MCRF-600 260 245 222 70 39 45
MCRF-700 300 285 262 70 39 45
MCRF-800 300 285 262 70 39 45
MCRF-1000 340 325 302 70 39 45
MCRF-1200 400 385 362 70 39 45
MCRF-1600 440 425 402 70 39 45

제동 IGBT 내장 제품
제동 유닛 기준(제동 IGBT 없는 제품)
제동저항(DYNAMIC BRAKING RESISTOR)
Voltage
Class
Capacity
[kW]
Torque 100%
Value
[Ω]
Wattage[W]
(%ED=5%)
Single Set
ERP Code Model Name ERP Code Model Name
200V
0.4 400 50 64090131 MCRA-50
0.75 200 100 64090134 MCRA-100
1.5 100 200 64090136 MCRA-200
2.2 60 300 64090149 MCRF-300
3.7/4.0 40 500 64090155 MCRF-500
5.5 33 600 64090158 MCRF-600
7.5 20 800 64090160 MCRF-800
11 15 1200 64090162 MCRF-1200 64090184 MCRF-ST 1.2kW
15 10 2400 64090169 MCRS-2400 64090189 MCRS-2400
18.5 8 2400 64090170 MCRS-2400 64090197 MCRF-ST 2.4kW
22 8 2400 64090170 MCRS-2400 64090197 MCRF-ST 2.4kW
400V
0.4 1800 50 64090125 MCRA-50
0.75 900 100 64090128 MCRA-100
1.5 450 200 64090130 MCRA-200
2.2 300 300 64090138 MCRF-300
3.7/4.0 200 400 64090140 MCRF-400
5.5 120 700 64090145 MCRF-700
7.5 90 1000 64090146 MCRF-1000
11 60 1200 64090151 MCRF-1200 64090172 MCRF-ST 1.2kW
15 45 2000 64090154 MCRF-2000 64090173 MCRF-ST 2kW
18.5 35 2400 64090165 MCRS-2400 64090176 MCRF-ST 2.4kW
22 30 2400 64090166 MCRS-2400 64090178 MCRF-ST 2.4kW
30 20 3600 64090181 MCRF-ST 3.6kW
Voltage